measurement of its leases and will remeasure the lease receivable and deferred inflows
of resources if certain changes occur that are expected to significantly affect the amount
of the lease receivable.

12. New accounting pronouncements

In 2020, the Water Authority implemented GASB Statement No. 87, Leases and restated
the 2019 financial statements.

This new standard requires the Water Authority to recognize certain lease assets and
liabilities for leases.  It establishes a single model for lease accounting based on the
principle that leases are financings of the right to use an underlying asset.  Under this
statement, a lessee is required to recognize a lease liability and an intangible right-to-use
lease asset, and a lessor is required to recognize a lease receivable and a deferred inflow
of resources, thereby enhancing the relevance and consistency of information about the
Water Authority’s leasing activities.

Below is a reconciliation of the restated net position for the implementation of GASB
Statement No. 87.

Previously
Reported

2019
Balances

Effect of
implementation

2019 Balances,
as restated

Accounts & leases receivable, net of
allowance for uncollectible accounts $18,282,892 $1,318,257 $19,601,149
Capital assets, net of accumulated
depreciation/amortization 1,167,550,763 1,418,603 1,168,969,366
Lease liability - 1,491,546 1,491,546
Deferred inflows related to leases - 1,280,371 1,280,371
Source of supply, pumping, treatment and
distribution 49,507,156 (663,156) 48,844,000
Amortization - 736,098 736,098
Investment and interest income 3,050,647 66,997 3,117,644
Other revenues 3,007,604 (29,112) 2,978,492

Total net position, June 30, 2019 $ 634,251,561 ($35,057) $634,216,504

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

Page 50

The following GASB pronouncements, which may have a future impact on the Water
Authority, have been issued, but are not yet effective, at June 30, 2020.

• GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities
• GASB Statement No. 90, Majority Equity Interest – an amendment of GASB Statement

No. 14 and Statement No. 61
• GASB Statement No. 91, Conduit Debt Obligations
• GASB Statement No. 92, Omnibus 2020
• GASB Statement No. 93, replacement of Interbank Offered Rates
• GASB Statement No. 94, Public-Private and Public-Public Partnerships and